Tuition
Housing & Food
Fees (Tech/Health/SG)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Loan Fees

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA

Tuition

Housing & Food

Fees (Tech/Health/SG)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Loan Fees

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA

2024-25 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM COA ESTIMATES (Full-Time Enrollment)

TRADITIONAL STUDENTS

On Campus

Term

Year

With Parent

Term Year

Off Campus

Term

Year

$17,010
$6,360
$450

$23,820

$300

$965
$1,331

$55

$2,651

$26,471

$34,020
$12,720
$900

$47,640

$600
$1,930
$2,663

$110

$5,302

$52,942

$17,010 $34,020
$2,099
$450 $900

$19,559

$4,198

$39,118

$300 $600
$1,930  $3,860
$1,331  $2,663
$55 $110

$3,616 $7,232

$23,175 $46,350

FLEX

$17,010
$6,360
$450

$23,820

$300
$1,930
$1,331

$55

$3,616

$27,436

$34,020
$12,720
$900

$47,640

$600
$3,860
$2,663

$110

$7,232

$54,872

With Parent

Term Year

Off Campus

Term

Year

$5,640  $11,280
$2,099
$240 $480

$7,979

$4,198

$15,958

$300 $600
$1,930  $3,860
$1,331

$55 $110

$3,616

$2,663

$7,232

$5,640
$6,360
$240

$12,240

$300
$1,930
$1,331

$55

$3,616

$11,280
$12,720

$480

$24,480

$600
$3,860
$2,663

$110

$7,232

$11,595 $23,190

$15,856

$31,712

Tuition
Housing & Food
Fees (Tech/Health/SG)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Loan Fees

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA

Tuition
Housing & Food
Fees (Tech/Health/SG)

Direct Costs

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal

Loan Fees

Indirect Costs

Total Estimated COA

ADULT STUDIES

With Parent

Term Year

Off Campus

Term

Year

$5,100  $10,200
$2,099
$240 $480

$7,439

$4,198

$14,878

$300 $600
$1,930  $3,860
$1,331  $2,663
$55 $110

$3,616 $7,232

$11,055 $22,110

ABSN

$5,100
$6,360
$240

$11,700

$300
$1,930
$1,331

$55

$3,616

$15,316

$10,200
$12,720
$480

$23,400

$600
$3,860
$2,663

$110

$7,232

$30,632

With Parent

Term Year

Off Campus

Term

Year

$13,350 $26,700

$2,099 $4,198

$1,740 $3,480

$13,350
$6,360

$1,740

$26,700
$12,720

$3,480

$17,189  $34,378
$300 $600

$1,930  $3,860

$1,331
$55 $110

$3,616

$2,663

$7,232

$21,450

$300
$1,930
$1,331

$55

$3,616

$42,900

$600
$3,860
$2,663

$110

$7,232

$20,805 $41,610

$25,066

$50,132




