2024-25 UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM COA ESTIMATES (Full-Time Enrollment)												
	TRADITIONAL STUDENTS							ADULT STUDIES				
	On Campus		With Parent		Off Campus				With Parent		Off Campus	
	Term	Year	Term	Year	Term	Year			Term	Year	Term	Year
Tuition	\$17,010	\$34,020	\$17,010	\$34,020	\$17,010	\$34,020	Tuition		\$5,100	\$10,200	\$5,100	\$10,200
Housing & Food	\$6,360	\$12,720	\$2,099	\$4,198	\$6,360	\$12,720	Housing & Food		\$2,099	\$4,198	\$6,360	\$12,720
Fees (Tech/Health/SG)	<u>\$450</u>	<u>\$900</u>	<u>\$450</u>	<u>\$900</u>	<u>\$450</u>	<u>\$900</u>	Fees (Tech/Health/SG)		<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$480</u>	<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$480</u>
Direct Costs	\$23,820	\$47,640	\$19,559	\$39,118	\$23,820	\$47,640	Direct Costs		\$7,439	\$14,878	\$11,700	\$23,400
Books and Supplies	\$300	\$600	\$300	\$600	\$300	\$600	Books and Supplies		\$300	\$600	\$300	\$600
Transportation	\$965	\$1,930	\$1,930	\$3,860	\$1,930	\$3,860	Transportation		\$1,930	\$3,860	\$1,930	\$3,860
Personal	\$1,331	\$2,663	\$1,331	\$2,663	\$1,331	\$2,663	Personal		\$1,331	\$2,663	\$1,331	\$2,663
Loan Fees	<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>	<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>	<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>	Loan Fees		<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>	<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>
Indirect Costs	\$2,651	\$5,302	\$3,616	\$7,232	\$3,616	\$7,232	Indirect Costs		\$3,616	\$7,232	\$3,616	\$7,232
		-										
Total Estimated COA	\$26,471 \$52,942 \$23,175 \$46,350 \$27,436 \$54,872						Total Estimated COA		\$11,055	\$22,110	\$15,316	\$30,632
	FLEX								ABSN			
			With Parent		Off Campus				With Parent		Off Campus	
			Term	Year	Term	Year			Term	Year	Term	Year
Tuition			\$5,640	\$11,280	\$5,640	\$11,280	Tuition		\$13,350	\$26,700	\$13,350	\$26,700
Housing & Food			\$2,099	\$4,198	\$6,360	\$12,720	Housing & Food		\$2,099	\$4,198	\$6,360	\$12,720
Fees (Tech/Health/SG)			<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$480</u>	<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$480</u>	Fees (Tech/Health/SG)		<u>\$1,740</u>	<u>\$3,480</u>	<u>\$1,740</u>	<u>\$3,480</u>
Direct Costs			\$7,979	\$15,958	\$12,240	\$24,480	Direct Costs		\$17,189	\$34,378	\$21,450	\$42,900
Books and Supplies			\$300	\$600	\$300	\$600	Books and Supplies		\$300	\$600	\$300	\$600
Transportation			\$1,930	\$3,860	\$1,930	\$3,860	Transportation		\$1,930	\$3,860	\$1,930	\$3,860
Personal			\$1,331	\$2,663	\$1,331	\$2,663	Personal		\$1,331	\$2,663	\$1,331	\$2,663
Loan Fees			<u>\$55</u>	<u>\$110</u>	<u>\$55</u>	\$110	Loan Fees		<u>\$55</u>	\$110	<u>\$55</u>	\$110
Indirect Costs			\$3,616	\$7,232	\$3,616	\$7,232	Indirect Costs		\$3,616	\$7,232	\$3,616	\$7,232
Total Estimated COA			\$11,595		\$15,856	\$31,712	Total Estimated COA		\$20,805	Å44.515	\$25,066	\$50,132